

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda Public Works Council Committee

Tuesday, May 2, 2017 5:00 PM **Municipal Center**

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-17:039 Minutes for the Public Works Committee meeting on April 4, 2017

> Attachments: **Minutes**

Minutes for the special called Public Works Committee meeting on April 18, 2017 MIN-17:046

> Attachments: **Minutes**

4. New Business

Resolutions To Be Introduced

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO. ARKANSAS RES-17:042

> AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS FOR COMMUNITY

SERVICE WORKERS

Sanitation Sponsors:

Attachments: Copy of Community Service Worksite Agreement.pdf

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AMEND RES-17:047

RESOLUTION 2001:34 AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A

WARRANTY DEED WITH A CORRECTED PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Sponsors: Mayor's Office Attachments: Highfill Deed.docx

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE **RES-17:050**

> MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT DRAINAGE EASEMENT FROM MARK WEBB (WOODFIELD PROPERTIES, LLC) FOR THE PURPOSE OF

MAKING DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Engineering Sponsors:

RES-17:051 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO AN

AGREEMENT WITH UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY TO IMPROVE

EXISITING PUBLIC PEDESTRIAN CROSSING

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Exhibit A</u>

Exhibit B

Jonesboro Ped Agreement

5. Pending Items

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment